OTPE	
	-29-2002
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patient and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	2296199
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Olson Timothy L. Feaver Philip C. Lyman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes XN	ło
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	e Street Address: 1730 Conestago Street
Other	City: BoulderState: CoZip: 80301
Execution Date: <u>11/15/02, 11/18/02, & 11/16</u>	5/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/218,854</u>	
	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald W. Margolis	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
/11/29/20 2 TDIAZI - 00000058 131705 - 10218854	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:801 40.00 CH Street Address: PO Box 20338	8. Deposit account number:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 131705
City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80308-3338	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Donald W. Margolis	1/1/18/02
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	with required cover sheet information to: is & Trademarks, Box Assignments gion, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013521 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS: John Olson **Timothy L. Feaver** Philip C. Lyman a United States citizen a United States citizen a United States citizen 1520 Findlay Way 1304 Caledonia Circle 991 Rainbow Wav Boulder Colorado 80305 Louisville Colorado 80027 Boulder, Colorado 80303

Hereinafter called Inventors, are the inventors of an Invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed on August 13, 2002, as U.S. Application Ser. Number 10/218,854 **BATTERY CHARGE FINISH DEVICE** For:

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE: **BOUNDLESS CORPORATION**, a Colorado Corporation of **1730** Conestoga Street **Boulder, Colorado 80301**

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention, in said United States Patent application and to any United States Patent and to any, continuation applications or patents or divisional applications or patents or foreign applications or patents to be obtained for either said Invention or said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States Patent application and to any continuation applications or patents or divisional applications or patents and the Inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to said Patent application to Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for continuation applications or divisional applications or foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and that said Inventors will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with any said United States and any foreign applications and patents when called upon to do so by Assignee, or for litigation regarding them, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ohn Olson

C. Lyman

PATENT REEL: 013521 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 11/25/2002